Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts
Arm, Bed & QIEE &t

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁif_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b g tyP_7 Ass’\(leg?bly
A-1 01-001A-207P Arm - Bed ofet . W& 1 1
A-2 01-005A-2070 Bed Base (F) W= ok () 2 2
A-3 01-005B-2070 Bed Base (R) W& ohe (%) 1 1
A-4 01-006A-2077 Face Plate kil 1
A-5 01-006A-2077 Face Plate Gasket Hg 7pA7 1 1
A-6 01-007A-2070 Face Plate o 1

A-7 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =8) st 8 8
A-8 01-009A-2070 Face Plate Mes LR 1 1
A-9 01-008S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =8) At 1 1
A-10 | 01-011C-2070 Nut (9/64” n=40) HE 1 1
A-11 01-026A-3800 Face Plate Thread Guide w3t Aok 1 1
A-12 01-014A-2070 Face Plate Guard Wy 7te 1 1
A-13 01-015C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover " 7le A 1 1
A-14 01-016C-2070 Cover Window A A 1 1
A-15 | SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40, I =10) A5 A 6 6
A-16 | SC-A320-4222 Screw (1/8” n=40, [ =4.3) Huat 4 4
A-17 | 01-019S-2070 Stud Screw for A-14 At 1 1
A-18 | 40-007W-1600 Washer oA 1 1
A-19 | 01-021W-2070 Wave Washer o3 94 3 3
A-20 01-022C-2070 Face Plate Guard Cover Stopper Wy 7le Ay AEH 1 1
A-21 | SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64" n=40, I =5.5) W Zm A (E) 1 1
A-22 | 01-024M-207P Rear Cover Gasket 4 AW s 1 1
A-23 | 01-025C-2070 Rear Cover T Aw 1 1
A-24 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) shupro] VA 10 10
A-25 01-027M-2070 Top Cover Gasket SR TFAA 1 1
A-26 01-028A-2070 Top Cover =7 1 1
A-27 | 01-030R-2070 Cable Holder Rubber Aol & Fo] LF 1 1
A-28 | 01-038W-1230 Spring Washer 2238 oA 2 2
A-29 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part(S) ARMZHE 7 Zulq (/) 1 1
A-30 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap for Arm Upper Part Arm AR 7 Fuis 2 2
A-31 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part (L) Arm EHE 37 FupsA (k) 1 1
A-32 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap for Bed (M) Bed ZFubA (i) 1 1
A-33 44-018R-7500 Rubber Cap for Bed (S) Bed ZFubA (/) 1 1
A-34 | 01-437A-2070 Needle Plate(8mm) A% (8mm) 1 1
A-35 01-038A-2070 Auxiliary Plate Bz A3 1 1
A-36 | SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =7) da Fu Ava(d) 4 4
A-37 01-040A-2077 Needle Plate Spacer A3 Spacer

A-38 | 01-041A-2070 Slide Plate A= 1 1
A-39 | 01-050M-207P Model Sticker (P) zdlutz (P) 1

A-40 | 01-051M-207P Model Sticker (P-7) z2dua (P-7) 1
A-41 | SC-0178-7400 Screw dol= 0/P FuAt 3 3
A-42 | 46-006R-207P Rubber Cap delt 0/P TLFulA 3 3
A-43 | 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 14 (M E) 1 1
A-44 | 01-035P-7400 Pin for A-44 7l 3439 2 2
A-45 - Caution Sticker A3 ~EH 1 1
A-46 | 01-080R-9770 Cable Holder Alol & ol (4N) 4 4
A-47 | 01-009R-2700 Cable Holder Alol & el (6N) 1 1
A-48 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder Alol & o] (5N) 1
A-49 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, [ =7.4) E sukslA) 7R YA 2 2
A-50 | SN-0122-5607 Nut(5/16" n=28) 29 %9 E(2) YE 2 2
A-51 | 01-064S-2070 Screw (5/16” n=24) o}l VA 1 1
A-52 | 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 0¥ 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Upper Shaft Mechanism

SERLY;|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b g tyP_7 ASS,\?CT £l7
B-1 02-001A-2070 Upper Shaft A& 1 1
B-2 02-020A-2070 Link Cam g3 7 1 1
B-3 SC-0183-2700 Screw W o] A A YA} (B) 1 1
B-4 SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) TAUA 8 8
B-5 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4" n=40, [ =85) eho] W] 2] FAH(B) 1 1
B-6 08-101A-2070 Thread Take Up Lever A7) 1 1
B-7 08-002A-2070 Base for Thread Take Up Lever AL 7] W) o] A 1 1
B-8 08-003A-2070 Thread Take Up Lever Shaft AR 7] & 1 1
B-9 SC-0505-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =7) waZwshhdal (4 3 3
B-10 08-005A-2070 Wiper Driving Notch ol FE x3 1
B-11 08-006C-2070 Wiper Notch Holder 7] zhe] 1
B-12 | 08-007S-2070 Screw (9/64” n=40, | =4) Hupat 2
B-13 | 04-001A-2070 Needle Bar whso 1 1
B-14 04-002A-2070 Needle Bar Holder vl ghe] 1 1
B-15 04-003S-2070 Screw EABOAS 1 1
B-16 04-004A-2070 Needle Bar Crank s FZB =3 1 1
B-17 | 04-005A-2070 Needle Bar Holder Guide vl #be] gk 1 1
B-18 04-006A-2070 Needle Bar Crank Guide sy A A Jfol= 1 1
B-19 | SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) 7hakzko| AL 2 2
B-20 | SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40, [ =8) %7 HAvta 2 2
B-21 | 04-010C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (8mm) s AES (A) 1 1
B-22 04-013A-2070 Needle Bar Stopper Plate e 289 1 1
B-23 | 04-014S-2070 Screw (M4, [ =8) A 2 2
B-24 - Needle (SY1965 Nm70/10) Whs (SY1965 Nm70/10) 1 1
B-25 | SC-A131-4522 Screw (1/8" n=44, | =55) TAYAL 1 1
B-26 04-017A-2070 Thread Guide for Needle Bar s Al ok 1 1
B-27 | 07-019A-9570 Upper Shaft Bearing (F) (6202 ZZNR) A& A Welg 1 1
B-28 | 02-003A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (M) Az Ik (%) 2 2
B-29 | 02-004A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (M) (6004 ZZ) Az Z o]E 1 1
B-30 02-006A-2070 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley A& Elo|n] Eg 1 1
B-31 | 02-007C-2070 Side Ring Eloln] Zg] FdX 2 2
B-32 | 02-008A-2070 Timing Belt (UNITTA 600-5GT) Elo]w] WE 1 1
B-33 | 02-019A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing (R) (6204 ZZNR) A& 5 o8] 1 1
B-34 | 02-011A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (R) Az gle) (&) 1 1
B-35 | 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder vtade & 2 2
B-36 | 11-022W-2500 Washer 3 94 2 2
B-37 11-0218-2500 Screw EABOAS 2 2
B-38 | 11-0000-2070 Synchronizer WA A=ze (#) il 1
B-39 | 11-024S8-2500 Screw A} 2 2
B-40 | 02-018A-2070 Pulley £3 1 1
B-41 | SC-0150-2500 Screw (15/64" n=28, | =14.5) Zg 3 YA} 2 2
B-42 | SC-0188-1230 Screw (5/16" n=24) £ 24t 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=0

- @

C-3

@ C-10

C-17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

F':%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] b Q tyP_7 Ass’\?g.l bly
c-1 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw g8 z" YAk (9/16” n=20) 1 1
c-2 05-002C-2500 Nut (9/16" n=20) dExAd A Y E 1 1
c-3 05-004G-207M Presser Spring (M) FEA dEed A2y (9g) | L 1
C-4 05-005C-2070 Presser Spring Rod O 2AR 1 1
C-5 05-106A-2070 Presser Bar =21 1 1
C-6 06-002W-2350 Washer A 1 1
C-7 05-108A-2070 Presser Bar Bushing =2 BA 1 1
C-8 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, [ =5) AH 2 gtk IAYA} 2 2
C-9 05-010A-2070 Presser Bar Holder =21 o 1 1
C-10 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40, [ =10) AFE7A HUYA 1 1
C-11 05-012A-2070 Presser Bar Lifting Cam Shaft =29 g7 A = 1 1
C-12 02-016R-1230 0O-Ring (P4) 0-9 1 1
C-13 43-001A-2500 Presser Bar Lifting Lever =21 £g7] 1 1
C-14 | SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =10) E7hpgab($) 1 1
C-15 | 02-019W-1230 Washer oA 1 1
C-16 05-017A-2070 Presser Foot (8mm) 29 (#)-8mm 14 141
C-16-1] 05-071C-2070 Finger Guard JA7= 1 1
C-16-2| 05-017S-2070 Screw (1/8 n=40, [ =10) AU} 1 1 on
C-16-3| 05-017G-2070 Presser Foot Stop Spring 2 3 AxE 1 1
C-17 SC-0315-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =9) 2 Hat 1 1
C-18 05-019A-2070 Spacer for Presser Adjusting Screw aE A Uil Ad o)A 1 1
C-19 43-001A-2070 Shaft for Presser Lifting Link =2 g3 g3 = 1 1
C-20 | 43-002C-2070 0-Ring (P3) 0-9 1 1
C-21 | 43-004A-2070 Thread Tension Release Plate A%F7] 5w 1 1
C-22 43-005A-2070 Tension Release Connecting Rod A2y 443 1
C-23 43-006S-2070 Stud Screw for C-23 chab 1
C-24 40-007W-1600 Washer 9} A 1 1
C-25 | 43-008A-2070 Presser Lifting Link 29 &3 Y= 1 1
C-26 05-014C-1230 E-Ring ($4) E-§ 2 2
C-27 | 43-010G-2070 Spring for Lifting Link Shaft 9 Pz = Axy 1 1
C-28 43-011C-2070 Presser Lifting Link Connecting Bar 2y &3 Y3 J44% 1 1
C-29 43-012S-2070 Stud Screw for C-32 chab 3 3
C-30 | 43-013A-2070 Knee Lifting Link 22 g3 1 1
C-31 | 43-014A-2070 Knee Lifting Bar n2od 2 1 1
C-32 | 43-015A-2070 Stud for Knee Lifting Link r2ed B3 AHE 1 1
C-33 43-016G-2070 Spring for Link Stud g3 ArHE Ax¥ 1 1
C-34 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) AT A ] EFUYAY E 1
C-35 | 43-0358-2070 Adjusting Screw w2k Az z A} 1 1
C-36 43-036S-2070 Nut (M6) YE 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Feed Mechanism
IolE &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b g tyP_7 ASS,\?CT £l7
D-1 06-001A-207P Stopper Shaft 289 & 1 1
D-2 06-010R-1230 0-Ring 0-3 2 2
D-3 2080218-306H BackTack Motor el wE

D-4 SC-0328-8670 Screw e wE At

D-5 06-090A-207P BackTack Motor Bracket wel wE Be)

D-6 SC-0140-5607 Screw-A 2 Bl Fyab-A

D-7 SC-0253-7400 Screw-B wE Babd FUA-B

D-8 20S0765-306H BackTack Sensor el A A

D-9 020308-306H Screw el Al FH At

D-10 | 06-086A-207P Sensor Base Wl A w) o] &

D-11 | SC-0502-2302 Screw Wl o] 2~ Hpa

D-12 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5, [ =5) AR 27}t A YA} 2 2
D-13 | 06-018A-2070 Connecting Rod Shaft a4 2= & 1 1
D-14 | 06-031C-106L Washer A 1 1
D-15 | 40-002C-2350 E-Ring ( $8) E-¥ (43) 1 1
D-16 | 06-128A-106L Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (F) AAGH &= AELA (DU 1020) 1 1
D-17 06-015A-207P Reverse Lever Shaft Bearing (R) ARG & 2w o]g (6002) 1 1
D-18 06-025R-2070 Reverse Lever Shaft Rubber Cap AAYW &= pHups) 1 1
D-19 | 06-017A-207P Reverse Lever Shaft AR YW = 1 1
D-20 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4" n=40, I =6) A 3 3
D-21 06-022A-207P Cover for Reverse Lever Shaft A YW = ﬂtﬂ 1 1
D-22 | SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4xP0.7, | =8) TR AT YA} 3 3
D-23 | 06-025C-207P Bearing Coilar GA8H & #le)¥ slet 1 1
D-24 | 06-078A-207P Timing Pulley-A we gloln) £g]-A 1 1
D-25 | 06-079A-207P Timing Pulley-B wel glo]n] Zg|-B 1 1
D-26 | 06-081A-207P Timing Belt elo|m] W E 1 1
D-27 | 06-082A-207P Sensor Slit e AN A 1 1
D-28 | 06-038A-207L Condense Regulator (L) Zx 247 (E4) 1 1
D-29 | SC-0159-3500 Sensor Slit Screw A2 Hat 2 2
D-30 | 06-041P-2070 Eccentric Pin for Feed Regulator Shaft A3t7] #A9 1 1
D-31 06-043A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft A3}7) 1 1
D-32 06-044A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Connecting Rod A3 d4R= 1 1
D-33 | 15-220A-7900 Slider Block Zglo|g 2 2
D-34 | 06-046A-2070 Slider Shaft Loy = 1 1
D-35 | 06-047C-2070 Guide Plate (A) 7bol= H(A) 1 1
D-36 | 06-048C-2070 Guide Plate (B) 7bel = H(B) 1 1
D-37 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =8) E7ael A A AL 6 6
D-38 | 07-252A-5607 Collar for D-37 A3y 14 7hg 1 1
D-39 | SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64" n=28, [ =7.5) WA Z 9 A AL 2 2
D-40 | 06-053A-2070 Feed Cam b I R= ] 1 1
D-41 | SC-A117-4417 Screw (1/4" n=40, [ =8.5) At 2 2
D-42 | 06-056A-2070 Feed Cam Bearing slo]= 7} wlei] (FWF-222817) 1 1
D-43 06-057A-2070 Feed Cam Connecting Rod ez 7 94 2= 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Feed Mechanism
IolE &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g b g tyP_7 Assﬁg_] bly
D-44 | 06-058C-2070 Cover for D-48 slol= A wlo}z] Aw 1 1
D-45 | SC-A301-4119 Screw (9/64” n=40) HUab 2 2
D-46 06-060S-2070 Stud Screw for D-38 At 1 1
D-47 | SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64" n=28) FPLFREAE 1 1
D-48 | 06-062A-2070 Feed Rock Crank oz 2% FY=A 1 1
D-49 06-063S-2070 Stud Screw for D-54 At 1 1
D-50 | SN-0107-1230 Nut (9/32" n=28) volezd7] 944 i YE 1 1
D-51 | SC-0343-3800 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =17) Abm) 2 2kt 2 dual 1 1
D-52 | 06-069A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (F) 3 g A1 1 1
D-53 06-070A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (M) 59 U F8A 1 1
D-54 | 06-071A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (R) &% 9y 334 1 1
D-55 | 06-072A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft &3 Ay 1 1
D-56 | SC-0110-1230 Screw (15/64" n=28, | =4.5) uhs o EA A 1 1
D-57 | 01-112R-1230 Feed Rock Shaft Rubber Cap 499y w2 1 1
D-58 | 06-075A-2070 Collar for D-63 9 44 sh=t 2 2
D-59 | SC-A117-4417 Screw (1/4" n=40, | =9) TAYAL 4 4
D-60 06-077A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket oz 2% vl 1 1
D-61 06-078A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket Eccentric Shaft gel= 2% Heg HA = 1 1
D-62 | 06-033M-7400 Felt for D-37 A3y dE 4 4
D-63 | SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40, | =10) Q&7 Hpa 4 4
D-64 | 06-081A-2070 Feed Base YA 1 1
D-65 06-082P-2070 Eccentric Pin for D-72 Euuka #Alg 1 1
D-66 06-083A-2077 Feed Base Connecting Rod Bt g4 2 (A}A) . 1
D-67 06-084A-2070 Feed Base Connecting Rod EUA o4 2z (8)AHA) 1

D-68 | SC-0307-1230 Screw FULA Ay G tA 1 1
D-69 | 11-017W-2700 Washer 2914 1 1
D-70 | SC-A297-4118 Screw (1/8" n=40, | =6) A 1 1
D-71 | 06-088A-207L Feed Dog (2.5mm) EY (25mm) 1 1
D-72 | 06-034W-7400 Washer 94 3 3
D-73 | 06-090W-2070 Washer oA 2 2
D-74 | 06-091M-2070 Felt for D-69 HA & F4 JE 1 1
D-75 06-092A-2070 Condense Regulator Rod ZoA 24 £ 2 2
D-76 | 06-001S-7500 Screw (1/8" n=44, | =8) At 2 2
D-77 | SC-0253-7400 Motor Cover 2E A 1 1
D-78 | SC-0174-1230 Screw e AW FAb-A 1 1
D-79 | SC-0253-7400 2 AW HA-B 1 1
D-80 | 15-010W-5607 HuUA-BE oA 1 1
D-81 23-090C120B Washer 9} A 2 2
D-82 | SW-0120-1011 Washer =E AW HAF 944 1 1
D-83 | 06-066C-2070 Return Spring Holder B9 223 Aol 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o= 2

Lower Shaft Mechanism

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts =z o] p 2 tyP_7 Assﬁg_] =
E-1 07-141A-2077 Lower Shaft 3= (AHEL) 1
E-2 07-141A-2070 Lower Shaft 3% (WA ) 1

E-3 07-046A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (F) 3= AR 1 1
E-4 07-004A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (M) 3% FRA 1 1
E-5 10-041A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam ALA 7 1
E-6 SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4" n=40, | =85) elo]] Z2| 3 YA} B 2
E-7 10-043A-2077 Collar for E-5 AR 7}e} 1
E-8 SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4" n=40, | =6) A 2
E-9 07-005A-2070 Lower Shaft Timming Pulley 3} Elo]m] £ 1 1
E-10 | 07-019A-9570 Lower Shaft Bearing (R) 315 & de]¥] (6202 ZZNR) 1 1
E-11 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40, | =6) HuUAt 10 10
E-12 | SC-0153-7400 Screw (1/4" n=40, | =85) Elo]m) 2} B 2 2
E-13 07-053A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (R) 5% F3A) 1 1
E-14 | 07-010A-2070 Nipple vz 5 5
E-15 | 07-011A-2070 Piston IArE 3 3
E-16 07-012G-2070 Piston Spring YAE AxE 3 3
E-17 | 07-013S-2070 Cap Screw for E-15 I AE wpyat 3 3
E-18 07-014A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing 3 1= 3 1 1
E-19 | 07-015A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft L 1 1
E-20 07-016A-2070 Lower Shaft Gear 5t 7)o 1 1
E-21 | 07-018A-2070 Hook Driving Shaft Gear = 72EZ 7)Y 1 1
E-22 07-020A-2070 Hook Driving Gear & 1% 714 1 1
E-23 07-022A-2070 Eccentric Shaft for E-19 3 JE= WA= 1 1
E-24 | 13-021R-5300 O-Ring (P5) % 7E= 94% 08 (PH) 1 1
E-25 | 07-024A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (F) & & A8A 1 1
E-26 | 07-025A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (R) iz 30 1 1
E-27 | 07-026A-2070 Hook Shaft iz 1 1
E-28 | 07-0275-2070 Screw A} 1 1
E-29 | 07-028M-2070 Felt for E-27 % & 4= 1 1
E-30 | 07-029S-2070 Screw A 1 1
E-31 07-030M-2070 Hook Shaft Cover Gasekt 3 = 7y 7laA 1 1
E-32 07-031C-2070 Hook Shaft Cover F = Ay 2 2
E-33 | SC-0126-3600 Screw (3/32" n=56, | =8.4) Al 24 A2 AL 3 3
E-34 | 07-033A-2070 Hook Shaft Gear % % 7)9) 1 1
E-35 | 07-001A-2077 Hook & (A8 1
E-36 | 07-001A-2070 Hook & (MAES) 1

E-37 | 07-002A-2077 Bobbin Case Bl AolA (AHE4) 1
E-38 | 07-002A-2070 Bobbin Case Bul Ao A (WAL 1

E-39 | 07-045A-2070 Bobbin Bl 1 1
E-40 07-003A-2070 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7}uabAto] 1 1
E-41 | SC-A170-4124 Screw (9/64" n=40, | =8) FHuak 1 1
E-42 07-057M-2070 Lower Shaft Rubber Cap 5t T Ful) 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
Hisll 2= &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b g tyP_7 Ass'\?gj £l
F-1 - Needle Bar Frame Ass' y sy 249 (%) 1 1
F-1-1 | 15-101A-2070 Needle Bar Frame hed 389 1 1
F-1-2 | 15-102A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft wsy 2% & 1 1
F-1-3 | 15-103P-2070 Pin YE Wiy 9 2 2
F-1-4 | 15-104C-2070 Guide Plate 7bol= 1 1 F-1
F-1-5 | 15-105A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (U) whed 38 A (A 1 1
F-1-6 | 15-106A-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (L) vhsd 249 A (8) 1 1
F-1-7 | 15-107M-2070 Felt e 1 1
F-1-8 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A 1 1
F-2 15-002A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (F) sy 2% & A8 1 1
F-3 15-003A-2070 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (R) s 2% & 384 1 1
F-4 15-004P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (F) =449 x4 () 1 1
F-5 15-005P-2070 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pin (R) FH 9 249 () 2 2
F-6 13-021R-5300 0-Ring 0-3 (P5) 6 6
F-7 01-0178-8577 Screw (M5) TAYAL 1 1
F-8 15-009A-2070 Motor Base 2E oA 1 1
F-9 15-0108-2070 Screw (M5, [ =25) HupA 3 3
F-10 | 15-0118-2070 Screw (M5, [ =25) HuAt 14 14
F-11 | 15-012A-2070 Motor Ass'y A2 ZEH () 8 8
F-12 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4, [ =10) HUAt 1 1
F-13 15-014A-2070 Motor Lever 2E W 1 1
F-14 | SC-0162-5607 Screw (M5, | =12) A #ak A 2 2
F-15 15-016A-2070 Motor Lever Shaft 2E gy = 1 1
F-16 15-017A-2070 Rocking Bracket L% vg 1 1
F-17 | 15-019W-2070 Washer A 1 1
F-18 15-020A-2070 Rock Connecting Rod 8E dA4%E 1 1
F-19 | 15-021A-2070 Rocking Joint 2F ZQE 1 1
F-20 | SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6, [ =18) AAZW | ATHEE 1 1
F-21 | 15-023A-2070 Rocking Joint Shaft 2E x9E & 1 1
F-22 | 40-014M-7507 0il Hose Holder F4 527t 1 1
F-23 | 15-025A-2070 Sensor Slit A A 2 1 1
F-24 | SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =55) AgS AL (e 1 13
F-25 | 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y 4 A () 1 1
F-26 15-028C-2070 Sensor Bracket AA B 1 1
F-27 15-029C-2070 Sensor Setting Plate AA 1A% 3 3
F-28 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4, [ =8) TA AT YAL 1 1
F-29 | 15-031C-2070 Cord Holder AR 1 1
F-30 | 15-033A-2070 Eccentric Shaft 0y = 1 1
F-31 | 15-033A-2070 Collar for HA % 719 4 4
F-32 SC-0351-1600 Screw (3/16” n=32, [ =6) A A3 gAY 1 1
F-33 | 15-036G-2070 Plate Spring o Az 1 1
F-34 | 15-037C-2070 Plate Spring Holder 3 AxY 1A 1 1
F-35 | SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64" n=40, | =8) A7) 7hakAb 2 2
F-36 | 15-039A-2070 Plate Spring Clamp 3 Ay FUx 1 1
F-37 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2H oA F4 A 1 1
F-38 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose BH oA F& 32

P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism
A=) 2 A Mg XA T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

F':%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o] b 2 tyP_7 Assﬁg_] B
G-1 01-015A-7400 Thread Guide with Three Holes A9 AlA o] 1 1
G-2 SN-0121-7400 Nut AFHAZ I E 1 1
G-3 40-003C-2070 Thread Guide for Arm Arm Algh 1 1
G-4 01-0085-2070 Screw Arm Alehy FA} 2 2
G-5 40-005A-2070 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y Bx Azxd A3 () 140 141
G-5-1| 40-105A-2070 Thread Guide Plate Bz Azxd Az Ay 1 1
G-5-2 - Thread Guide Disc Bz AzA 2 AHA| 2 2 G-5
G-5-3 | 40-103A-1230 Spring Bz AzxH AH ~x9 1 1
G-5-4 | 40-106A-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Stud Bz AzA A AH= 1 1
G-6 01-017S-8577 Screw (M5 [ =5) TAUA} 2 2
G-7 AS-000245,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y F AzA AR (M) 1% 140
G-7-1| GP-000729,00 Thread Tension Adjusting Body AlzA A2 BA 1 1
G-7-2 | GP-000934,00 Thread Take Up Spring AA 7 Az 1 1
G-7-3 | 40-404A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AzAd A & 1 1
G-7-4| GP-001718 Felt Azd AA AE 4 4
G-7-5| 11085AF-A001 Thread Guide Disc AlzA A2 A A 1 1
G-7-6 | 40-304A-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Presser Plate AzAd A AA 1 1 G-7
G-7-7 | 40-108G-2070 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AzAd Ax AxE 1 1
G-7-8 | 40-084W-1230 Spring Stopper Azd A2 AR 1 1
G-7-9 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA A2 A YE 1 1
G-7-10 | 40-604S5-1230 Screw TAUA} 3 3
G-7-11| 40-117P-2070 Thread Tension Release Pin AxZ7) 2 1 1
G-7-12| 40-008R-1230 Rubber Cap AzA A 1% A 1 1
G-8 40-009P-2070 Thread Tension Release Drive Pin ARF7) +59 1 1
G-9 40-006A-7001 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Ass 'y ALZ7] £ xo= () 14 il
G-10 | 40-011A-2070 Thread Tension Release Solenoid Base ALZ7] £ ot wo]x 1 1
G-11 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64" n=40, | =11) AL 2 2
G-12 | 40-014A-2070 Thread Release Connecting Link AnZ7] 443=a 1 1
G-13 | 40S026S-306H Stud Screw for G-12 A=27] 483 dha} 1 1
G-14 | 40-007W-1600 Washer oA 1 1
G-15 40-014A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft Bushing | Al%37] ZA 3 = BA 1 1
G-16 | 40-018A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank Shaft A7) 283 % 1 1
G-17 40-019A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank ALZ7] 3893 1 1
G-18 | 10-013S-257A Stud Screw for G-17 ALy ag3a thial 1 1
G-19 | 10-020W-2700 Washer oA 1 1
G-20 40-022G-2070 Tension Release Return Spring A=27] g8 Axg 1 1
G-21 | 15-007W-3800 Washer oA 1 1
G-22 | 21S029S8-306H Snap Pin 23 (547 6) 1 1
G-23 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) 2z A o] YA E 1 1
G-24 | 06-040R-106L Stopper Rubber for G-17 AxZ7) ada Axs 1% 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A

Wiper Mechanism
&

OIH

L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

F':%f_' Parts No.  |Note Name of Parts = = b a tyP_7 Assﬁg_l =
H-1 11-015A-7001 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y glo]s] &#xol= (#) 1=
H-2 11-002C-2077 Wiper Solenoid Stud o5 & xol= AHE 1
H-3 11-003G-2077 Spring for H-2 9}o]g & rolt AFHE AxE 1
H-4 11-004A-2077 Wiper Solenoid Base 2ol Lol Wo| A 1
H-5 SC-0132-7500 Screw (M3X P05, | =3.8) elo] 5 1A A 2
H-6 11-006A-2077 Spacer for olo]5] & o]t Hlo] A Ad o 2
H-7 | 01-0088-2070 Screw (9/64" n=40, [ =8) At 2
H-8 11-008R-2077 Eccentric Rubber #4 nF 1
H-9 11-009A-2077 Thread Pulling Wire Driving Lever sholo} FEH W 1
H-10 | 11-010W-2077 Hinge Washer 3 A 94 A 1
H-11 | 11-011W-2077 Washer 24 1
H-12 | 11-0128-2077 Screw (9/64" n=40, I =55) vt 2
H-13 | 11-013A-2077 Thread Pulling Wire Crank gholo] A= 1
H-14 | 11-014G-2077 Thread Pulling Wire QA FF el 1
H-15 | SC-0138-3800 Screw (1/8" n=44, | =4) 214 2
H-16 | 11-017A-2077 Wiper Driving Plate gfoly] FFH 1
H-17 | 11-018G-2077 Spring for H-17 Spols TEI A2F 1
H-18 | 11-019C-2077 Wiper Connecting Rod Cover sloly dAZ= AW 1
H-19 | 11-027C-2077 Wiper 2] 5 1
H-20 | 11-021A-2077 Wiper Clamp Soln FY= 1
H-21 | SC-0497-1230 Screw (3/16” n=28, I =12) S =2 A () 2 AL 1
H-22 | 11-023A-2077 Wiper Clamp Bracket 2ol F=a el 1
H-23 | 11-024S8-2077 Screw 37 YA 2
H-24 | 11-025A-2077 Wiper Connecting Rod Spols] dART 1
H-25 | 11-0268-2077 Stud Screw for H-23 2ol FH = v whiat 1
H-26 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring( $3) E-S($3) 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=
R
-
S
<
O
@
=
)
=
=
£
| -
T
o)
S
)
—
<
_I

NE 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g b g tyP_7 Assﬁg_] bly
-1 10-001A-2077 Thread Trimming Base A W o] & D1
1-2 10-002A-2077 Thread Trimming Clutch Plate A A B 1
1-3 10-003G-2077 Return Spring for I-2 A 284 @ " Az 1
I-4 10-004A-2077 Shaft for 1-2 A 24 & & 1
I-5 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64" n=28) FH¥+E FT A YE 4
1-6 06-020C-7400 E-Ring ($6) E-% (46) 2
1-7 10-007A-2077 Thread Trimming Solenoid Connecting Link A & xole AAYA 1
I-8 10-0085-2077 Thread Trimming Stud Screw for 1-2 AP A At 1
I-9 10-044A-7001 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass’y AHE & o= (#l) 1l
1-10 10-010A-2077 Shaft for I-12 A AHgd e & 1
I-11 10-012G-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever Return Spring | AFE zZHE#W 26l Az 1
1-12 10-013A-2077 Thread Trimming Driving Lever AP 2= W 1
I-13 10-014C-2077 Spring Pin ($5, [ =14) 223 3 1
1-14 10-016A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm Bracket AHd 288 oF Bl 1
I-15 | 10-017A-2077 Roller Arm Bracket Shaft =2¢8 ¢ vepAl & 1
1-16 05-014C-1230 E-Ring ($4) E-3 (44) 1
1-17 10-019G-2077 Roller Return Spring 289 e Az 1
I-18 | SC-0502-2302 Screw (9/64" n=40, [ =6) 57 1R 2AYAHH) 5
I-19 10-021C-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller AT 289 1
1-20 10-0228-2077 Stud Screw for I-19 AR 28 YAt 1
1-21 10-023A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Base AP 287 wo] 2~ 1
1-22 10-0245-2077 Nut (M4xP0.7) YE 1
1-23 10-025A-2077 Thread Trimming Roller Arm A =249 9 1
1-24 10-026C-2077 Stopper for I-12 AHd 2 gy A8y 1
1-25 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64" n=40, [ =6.5) E7al A 3 A 7 5
1-26 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28, | =14) wl o]~ THUAH(B) 2
1-27 | SC-0196-2700 Screw (M3XP0.5, [ =8) 2d o]l TAYAL 3
1-28 10-0308-2077 Adjusting Screw zA YAk 1
1-29 10-031A-2077 Screw (3/16” n=32, [ =6) Sl AARE wolx 1
1-30 10-032A-2077 Moving Mes Connecting Rod FH2s dAdZe 1
I-31 10-0345-2077 Stud Screw for 1-30 hiat 1
1-32 10-035A-2077 Thread Trimming Drive Crank AL #te a9 1
1-33 | 10-0368-2077 Stud Screw for 1-32 A 2y A3 a At 1
I-34 10-039C-2077 Stopper for 1-32 AHd 2 3893 A8y 1
1-35 SC-0174-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =11) 7hutate] YAt 2
1-36 10-045A-2077 Mes Bracket w2~ B 1
1-37 10-046C-2077 Knife Holder w A%}e) 1
I-38 10-047A-2077 Fixed Mes TA A 1
1-39 10-048A-2077 Moving Mes A B 1
1-40 10-049A-2077 Fixed Mes Clutch A~ FHH 1
I-41 10-050G-2077 Fixed Mes Clutch Spring I A FYA] Az 1
1-42 10-0518-2077 Stud Screw for I-41 Al 1
1-43 10-052C-2077 Lower Thread Holder LA z}o] 1
I-44 | SC-0125-5607 Screw (3/32" n=56, [ =2.2) whsd Aoy At 1
1-45 | SC-0152-1800 Screw (3/32" n=56, [ =4.8) nhsd A7 o] it 1
1-46 10-055G-2077 Adjusting Spring for I-44 WA zbe] 24 Az 1
1-47 10-057S8-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40) TAYAL 1
1-48 10-058S8-2077 Screw (9/64” n=40 [ =6) AL 1
1-49 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) 2ZZAo] & YAl YE 1
1-50 11-017W-2700 Washer A 3
1-51 07-050C-2077 Hook Shaft Gear Cover E & 7)o AW (AE4) 1
1-52 07-051C-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover % % 7)o] AW (MAE L) 1

1-53 07-052M~-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover Gasket T % 7)o] AW 7paA 1 1
1-54 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer 223 oA 3
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Reverse Button Mechanism
oA S2E T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b Q tyP_7 ASS,\?CT £l7
J-1 12-001A-5607 Reverse Button Case BE Ao~ 1 1
J-2 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40) A&7 At 2 2
J-3 12-003A-2070 Reverse Button S/W Ass'y 97 BE A9 (#D) 140 140
J-4 12-0125-2700 Screw TAUA 2 2
J-5 12-004P-5607 Reverse Button Actuator Pin 97 HEl #E 9 1 1
J-6 43-009C-1600 E-Ring (49) E 3 (49 2 2
J-7 12-007A-2077 Reverse Feed Control Lever Ass y g7 2 G () 14 15
J-8 SC-0178-7400 Screw (11/64" n=40) =74 At (3 1 1
J-9 12-008G-5607 Spring for J-7 97 ZE gy Az 1 1
J-10 | 12-009R-5607 Insulated Rubber 29% w3y AdyE 1 1
J-11 12-010A-5607 Reverse Button Cable Bushing A9z BE AolE £A) 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Lubrication Mechanism

g7 A

A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

F':%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b Q tyP_7 Assﬁg_' £l7
K-1 44-001A-2070 0il Window Oil Catcher £ QYo 1 1
K-1-1| 44-033C-2070 Qil Supporting Cap

K-2 44-001C-207P 0il Window o« 1 1
K-3 44-002R-2500 0-Ring (G25) % 0 ¥ (G25) 1 1
K-4 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, | =7.4) Eylupelz] mAGA} 11 11
K-5 44-0000-1230 0il Wick WyH o e 1 1
K-6 44-012C-1230 0il Hose HAR 5 3~ 1 1
K-7 44-007C-2070 0il Hose Holder for Face Plate WA FH Z2F o 1 1
K-8 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64” n=40, [ =55) WS slehat (sl 5 5
K-9 44-0000-1230 0il Wick HAR HF FA 1 1
K-10 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose Hy 3F 3A 1 1
K-11 | 44-011C-2070 0il Return Felt 35 AE 1 1
K-12 | 44-012C-2070 0il Hose Holder B5F 323t 1 1
K-13 | 44-014C-2070 0il Return Felt Holder 35 HEAto| 1 1
K-14 | 44S002S-306H 0il Hose 3E o Uute] Wl § A 1 1
K-15 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose AR F& A 1 1
K-16 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 9 A 2 2
K-17 | 44-019A-2070 Oil Filter Base 29 A wo|A 1 1
K-18 | 44-020C-2070 0il Filter 29 ZH 1 1
K-19 | 44-021A-2070 0il Filter Base Bracket 29 FE wo]A B 1 1
K-20 | 44-026G-7400 Hose Holder A a2 A 1 1
K-21 | 01-011C-2350 Hose Holder B 324 B (5N) 1 1
K-22 | 44-012C-1230 0il Hose Ffatg6 B 1 1
K-23 | 44-029C-2070 Hook Shaft Pipe & F4 oz 1 1
K-24 44-030A-2070 Lubricator for Hook Shaft 3 = F5A 1 1
K-25 | 44-032C-2070 0il Cap e A 1 1
K-26 | SC-0361-1230 Screw (3/16” n=32, [ =18) 5152 dx A A} 1 1
K-27 | 44-034G-2070 Adjusting Spring for K-26 24 Az 1 1
K-28 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick B e 1 1
K-29 07-048C-2070 Lower Shaft Gear Cover 3 7]o] AW 1 1
K-30 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple Uz 1 1
K-31 | SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) 2zg A0 & YA E 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Reverse Feed Operation Panel Mechanism
Al QIHA0IM Tl 2

I:l?)f.. Parts No. |Note Name of Parts = 3 P a tyP_7 ASS,\?(T bly
L-1 02-011A-2070 Dial cheld 2

L-2 02-010A-2070 OP Front Cover 3= OP AHAH 1

L-3 02-010A-2070 OP Rear Cover 3= OP FHAH 1

L4 02-100P-2070 Dial OP Board thelet OP HE 1

L-5 10-001M-AT10 Screw Hz 29 At 5

L-6 02-008A-2070 Dial Connecting Cable tholat OP A Aol 1

L-7 02-009A-2070 SSP Data File Down Load Cable SSP ol 3y gz AoE| 1

P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism(Option) SunSHtar

NS 22 28 BANEND

o TIX 20

(=]
o
M-1
Ref. = Q' ty Assembly
No. Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = 3 P p7 No.
M-1 43-028A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Ass y A% F2437 LY xols () 1# 1#
M-2 43-025A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Crank s Lo 3 1 1
M-3 SC-0346-2350 Bolt W= A3 2E 1 1
M-4 43-027A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Ball Joint Ass' y A% n2edy B 2o E (#) 14 1
M-5 43-101A-1067 Knee Switch Ass'y T2 294 (#) 14 140
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N-12

®

N-1

5

f = far
UNSHLET
KOREA SEWING MACHINE IND. CO. LTD

wn
@
-
(@)
[7p)
n
()
O
(@]
<

AM AL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

ﬁ%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b 2 tyP_7 ASS,\?CT B
N-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag ok Abe] W 1 1
N-2 91-102C-1230 Driver (Large) zgtol¥ (k) 1 1
N-3 91-103C-1230 Driver (Middle, Small) oW (1, /M) 1 1
N-4 - Needle (SCHMETZ SY1965Nm10) WS (SY1965Nm70/10) 3 3
N-5 91-005C-2070 Timming Gauge (A) Elo]®] A ez (A) 1 1
N-6 07-045A-2070 Bobbin Byl 2 2
N-7 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench (5mm) L 94 (5mm) 1 1
N-8 91-001C-3800 L-Wrench (4mm) L 94 (4mm) 1 1
N-9 91-003C-2700 L-Wrench (3mm) L 94 (3mm) 1 1
N10 91-004C-2700 L-Wrench (2.5mm) L @ (25mm) 1 1
N-11 | 91-001C-2700 L-Wrench (2mm) L 94 (2mm) 1 1
N-12 | 91-008M-640L Head Cover = A 1 1
N-13 | 91-008C-1230 0il Tank 29xE 1 1
N-14 | 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge 3= 33 2 2
N-15 | 01-042R-1230 Head Hinge Rubber = A nF 2 2
N-16 | 01-241R-1230 Head Support Rubber (A) 92 317 (F) 2 2
N-17 01-213R-1230 Head Support Rubber (B) A 1 (&) 2 2
N-18 | 01-003C-1230 Nail IRE 4 4
N-19 | 60-001A-207P Belt Cover (A) WE 718 (A) 1 1
N-20 | 60-002A-2070 Belt Cover (C) WE AW (C) 1 1
N-21 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40) 7hapat o) A} 3 3
N-22 | 91-002S-3400 Screw (9/64" n=40, [ =55) At 2 2
N-23 | 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass y A7) () 14 140
N-24 | 44-038A-2070 0il Pan R 1 1
N-25 | 44-003M-1230 0il Pan Gasket 2du paA 2 2
N-26 | SC-0347-1230 Screw (M8 X P1.25) ) S A A} 1 1
N-27 | 44-010C-1230 Magnetic A 1 1
N-28 | 44-005R-1230 0-Ring 09 1 1
N-29 | 43-010A-1600 Knee Lifting Stick Support Cap nzey B ukx A 1 1
N-30 | 43-007A-1600 Control Body A o] A 1 1
N-31 | SC-0545-1230 Screw Ao A+ E52AYHF) 2 2
N-32 | SN-0105-3400 Nut £YEEFEE Al YE 2 2
N-33 | SC-0106-7400 Screw 3 it 1 1
N-34 | 43-024G-2070 Control Body Spring AolA 2=z 1 1
N-35 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring( $9) E 8 (49 1 1
N-36 | 43-018C-2070 Control Body Shaft AojH = 1 1
N-37 | 43-031A-2070 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y T3 = () 1 1A
N-38 | 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Aol (#1) 14 141
N-39 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler LY FHE 1 1
N-40 | 91-012C-1230 Head Rest TEAA L 1 1
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=
B2
c
©
<
O
[}
=
<
o
m
Ie)
-
)
c
o
O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

F':%f_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = P Q tyP_7 Assﬁg_' bly
0-1 SPS-2070-220 Control Box FZEE UA 1 1
0-2 01-001M-BTO01 Screw for Control Box (M6 X Ld45) ZEE utA HUYAL 4 4
0-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer for Control Box ( ¢ 6) ZES A A3 9N 4 4
0-4 10-004S-SW66 Washer for Control Box ( $6) ZEEZ A oA 4 4
0-5 01-002A-2070 Front Cover A A 1 1
0-6 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Front Cover (M4XL6) Ay AW YAt 8 8
0-7 01-003A-2070 Side Cover 2 A 1 1
0-8 10-040M-SW66 Screw for Side Cover (M4XL6) 29 Ay A} 6 6

01-0000-ZIZA Power P.C.B (110V) 99 BE(110V) 1 1
o 01-0000-2070 Power P.C.B (220V) 99 B =(220V) 1 1
0-10 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Power Board (M3XL7) 39 B FHYat 4 4
o-11 01-004A-2070 Transformer (110V) EPA 1 (110V) 1 1

02-004A-2070 Transformer (220V) E A E1(220V) 1 1
0-12 07-0255-3701 Screw for Trancsformer (M5XL12) EYA xv H A} 4 4
0-13 01-100P-2070 Step Driver Board 2H cgle]lH BE 1 1
0-14 | 04-00A-2070 Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y Zglo] B Hld g} 1 1
0-15 07-004S-SM5S Screw for Heat Sink X-Y Drive (M4XL12) X, Y =glo]l B w3 FHua} 4 4
0-16 | 05-003A-XY10 Bracket for Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y =gto]B vt vl 1 1
0-17 10-006 M-SW66 Screw for Bracket (M4XL12) BehAl FHuyat 4 4
0-18 | 10-0725-SW70 Screw for P.C.B Bracket (M4XL12) P.C.B B3l A4} 4 4
0-19 01-005A-BTO01 Fan E1] 2 2
0-20 | 01-005B-BT01 Fan Cover 0 A 1 1
0-21 | 01-002M-AU12 Screw for Fan (M4XL35) A At 6 6
0-22 | 09-041S8-3701 Nut for Fan (M4) W HYE 2 2
0-23 | 04-0000-2070 Step Drive (Ass'y) 28] celolH () 1 1
0-24 03-0000-ZIZA Digital Board oY Bz 1 1
0-25 10-001M-BP01 Screw for Digital Board (M3XL7) bAd B Huak 4 4
0-26 | 03-0000-BRO0O Main Motor Drive F% 7% coo]H BE 1 1
0-27 10-021M-SW66 Screw for Main Motor Drive (M3XL7) F& J% zgloln YA} 4 4
0-28 01-005A-2070 Heat Sink Main Motor Drive F& 1% tiglolB wydg 1 1
0-29 | 01-005C-2070 Screw for Heat Sink Main Motor Drive (M4XL16) F= 3% celo|u wpdg Ay 4 4
0-30 10-042M-AU10 Screw for IPM (M4 XL16) IPM A} 1 1
0-31 01-003S-2070 Screw for Bridge Diode (M4XL8) BEA] tho]eE FHa} 1 1
0-32 | 01-007A-BT01 Connector Cover AYE A 1 1
0-33 01-004S-2070 Screw for Connector Cover (M4XL6) A A HAat 2 2
0-34 | 11-001S-PT01 Ending Bushing d B 1 1
0-35 01-005S-BT01 Sticker for Voltage Setting At AA AE]A 1 1
0-36 | 01-004S-BT01 Sticker for Exchange Filter 28 2% ~EA 1 1
0-37 | 01-003S-BT01 Caution Sticker Az 287 1 1
0-38 | 01-001S-2070 Model Sticker wd AE7 1 1
0-39 91-001C-BT10 Urethan Washer 2k oA 4 4
0-40 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer B o] & oA 4 4
P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=
K2
C
©
<
O
)
=
=
=
-
C
Q
-+
©
|
L
Q
@

QU0IM RLIE ZHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunLtar

ﬁif_' Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o b Q tyP_7 ASS'\?(T)T.I 2
P-1 SPS-2070-0P 0/P Box (Ass'y) 0/P #t2 (#1) 14 140

P-2 05-0000-ZIZA 0/P Board 0/P BE 1 1

P-3 02-001A-2070 Membrane S/W Wuge A9 1 1

P-4 20-104C-S8100 Tapping Screw for O/P Box (3XPL6, L16) | O/P utA el JubAb 1 1

P-5 02-001B-2070 0/P Cable 0/P Ao & 6 6

P-6 15-026 M-1000 Cable Tie A o] & E}o] 1 1

p-7 46-002C-2070 Clip 29 2 2

P-8 01-0178-8577 Screw for Clip (M5) 23 1A YA} 2 2

P : KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gauge Parts
HIOIAl ZHA

Part Name (Z4)

Zigzag
Width
S Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
== = = —
(&) (&4) (=24 (AET)
06-188A-207L Max. Stitch
(Z = =) : 2.5mm
37.8
18.4
= H 17
01-137A-2070 :‘l g 05-117A-2070
345 5 é ;
g : 04-009C-2070
¥ - HH
10mm | E” | » —
| o= o | ] } a -
Y — Y 06-189A-207M Max. Stitch
378 18.4
18.4
¥
05-017A-2070
06-389A-207L Max. Stitch 7) “ - | g
01-037A-2070 37.3 (ZIHE =) : 2mm
345 174
a;.l EHHE 15 05-317A-2070
{ === [4|° 4;@ o |
I JH H
— 1 B PIK { 3
04-010C-2070
8mm
(/ﬁ‘)
05-817A-2070 N
06-088A-207L Max. Stitch ' .
w3 (HH==) : 25mm I
01-437A-2070 174 %) 2 E
345
o 1.7
115 =l ] j f
o @ 1) D JH H
Y Tl 4 |H q HHEH
| —
06-089A-207M Max. Stitch
373 (ZIcHEE) : 5mm
17.4
01-537A-2070
345 m-l_
8 05-617A-2070 04-011C-2070
5mm ! |

(@)

13.4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunLtar

Part Name ()

Zigzag
Width
(T=) Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper
B (He) (&) (=2 )
-637A- 06-488A-207L Max. Stitch
orresTA-aTD 353 (g E) : 2.5mm
32
12.4
i 1.7
| lo==—¢ |- ]il:}:g\m
05-217A-2070
06-288A-207L Max. Stitch y
01-237A-207L
353 (B Z) : 5mm ] I
32 124 ﬂ< ; m
GI H 17
| == 54 :;:QW
S_HAA
[
06-588A-207L Max. Stitch
353 (ZIHEE) : 25mm
124
01-337A-207M 1 05-917A-2070
31.8 N , ;
1 |]=< E 04-011C-2070
5mm x — &l T3 |
1YY= ¥ 06-289A-207M Max. Stitch
353 (=) : 5mm
124 h
I 17
06-688A-207L Max. Stitch
353 (g E) : 2.5mm
= 05-717A-2070
01-737A-2070 .
31.8 g
“ ENNEAIE
? 1@ G
hd A 06-389A-207M Max. Stitch
353 (ZIcHEZ) : 5mm
124
I H 1.7
S HFR
ot
04-012C-2070
3mm P

(@)
]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	A. ARM, BED , Machine Body Parts
	B. Upper Shaft Mechanism
	C. Presser Foot , Knee Lifting Mechanism
	D. Feed Mechanism
	E. Lower Shaft Mechanism
	F. Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
	G. Thread Release , Thread Tension Mechanism
	H. Wiper Mechanism
	I. Thread Trimmer Mechanism
	J. Reverse Button Mechanism
	K. Lubrication Mechanism
	L. Reverse Feed Operation Panel Mechanism
	M. Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism (0ption)
	N. Accessories
	O. Control Box Mechanism
	P. Operation Unit Mechanism
	Q. Gauge Parts



